<b>RESOLUTION OF NECESSITY</b> RESOLUTION REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM COUNTY AUDITOR PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 5705.03 (Dollar amount of revenue generated by specified number of mills)						
WHEREAS, the	Council	of	Village	e of DeGraff	, Logan County,	OH,
determines that it is nece						
WHEREAS, before se					illage of Degraff	
the Council	-	and the sectifi		Portion of Political	Subdivision (authorized to vote o	on issue)
the <u>Council</u> Governing body			-		Auditor in compliance	with
Section 5705.03 of the Oh		submitted for t	he <u>General</u> , Prin	ciccu	on held	
on November 5, 2 Date of Election	2024		General, Thi	ary, opecial		
THEREFORE, BE IT		by the	Council	ofVilla	uge of DeGraff	
Logan County, OH, that th						
					Governing body	
<ol> <li>The total current tax va</li> <li>The dollar amount of r</li> </ol>	avanua that way	d ha concreted	hu 180 -	w:11a		
<b>BE IT FURTHER RE</b>	SOLVED that	the purpose of the	he tax is FIRE	3		
supporting FIRE service include	operation, improvn	nent for the commu	nity benefit.	Purpose (use a	dattional lines if repetted	
			•	/ 1	NIG O DIN	
				- TIED	HO.	
And is for 5 co	mmencing and a	ppearing on the	tax list for the	A specified	2025	
Rate of time expressed in years or contin	uing period of time (CPT	)	G	h	ist the years levy will appear on th	e tax list
2. The doma' another of revenue that would be generated by						
(	Insert "an additional lev		-	lacement of an existing	tax")	
BE IT FURTHER RE within ten days after receiv 	ring this Resolut	ion. moved for the	adoption of the	e Resolution, ar te was as follow	nd	a a 4
Having received the requ Adopted <u>July</u>	<u>G</u> , day	<u>2024</u> . <sub>Year</sub>				
+ thoseandra	(toles)	of	Village of		, Logan County,	Ohio
I, V Name of Fiscal Officer	or Clerk	01	Political sul		, Logan County,	Unio,
certify this Resolution to b	e a true and corr	ect copy of Res	olution No.	2024-2 Resolu	ιψ tion number	, as
adopted by the	Council	of	Village of D	eGraff	, Logan County, Oh	io,
and recorded in the officia	1000				18, 2021	1.